

Susannah T. Marshall

Susannah Marshall was appointed to be the 22nd Commissioner of the Arkansas State Bank Department. Ms. Marshall's appointment began October 1, 2020. On August 11, 2023, Governor Sanders appointed Ms. Marshall to additionally serve as Arkansas Securities Commissioner. Ms. Marshall will serve as the 19th Arkansas Securities Commissioner.

Ms. Marshall has served the department since 1995. She began her Bank Department career as a Commercial Bank Examiner in 1995 and has served many roles within the agency. Ms. Marshall was appointed Deputy Bank Commissioner in 2007 and served in that role until her appointment to Bank Commissioner.

As Bank Commissioner, Ms. Marshall is responsible for the regulation, supervision and examination of Arkansas state-chartered banks, bank holding companies, a trust company and Arkansas Capital Corporation. As of March 31, 2024, the agency supervised 73 state-chartered commercial banks with total assets over \$162 billion.

As Securities Commissioner, Ms. Marshall is responsible for oversight of the securities industry, non-depository mortgage lending industry, money services industry, state-chartered credit union industry, and state-chartered savings and loan industry in Arkansas. The Securities Commissioner manages agency operations to ensure the Department carries out its core mission of protecting the well-being of Arkansas citizens through effective investor education and the administration and enforcement of the various statutory Acts under its jurisdiction.

Commissioner Marshall is a trustee on the Board of Directors of the Arkansas Teachers Retirement System, a member of the State Board of Finance and a member of the Arkansas Financial Education Commission.

In May 2024, Ms. Marshall was elected Secretary to the Board of Directors for the Conference of State Bank Supervisors and also servers on various committees within the organization.

On April 1, 2023, Ms. Marshall was re-appointed by the Conference of State Bank Supervisors to serve on the Federal Financial Institutions Examination Council's State Liaison Committee. The two-year appointment will run through March 31, 2025.

Ms. Marshall was appointed to the Board of Trustees of the Southwestern Graduate School of Banking (SWGSB) at SMU Cox in Dallas, Texas. Ms. Marshall was named as one of the 100 Women of Impact in 2023 by the Women's Foundation of Arkansas and Soiree magazine.

Ms. Marshall earned a bachelor's degree in accounting from Arkansas State University, Jonesboro, Arkansas in 1994 and is a 2002 graduate of the Southwestern Graduate School of Banking. During her tenure with the Bank Department, Ms. Marshall obtained the designations of Commissioned Senior Examiner and Certified Examination Manager.